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NIHB-Funded First Nations Navigators (March 2025) 

Region Name Email Organization 

Alberta  

 

Dora Courteoreille  

 

Nihb.nav@treatysix.org Confederacy of Treaty 6 First Nations 

(Please note that Dora is a temporary replacement for Rhonda)  

Craig Day Chief Craig.dc@btdh.ca  Blood Tribe Dept of Health 

Tessy Big Plume Tessybigplume@g4tc.org Stoney Nakoda TsuuT’ina Tribal Council 

Jackie Yellowknee Jyellowknee@treaty8.org Treaty 8 First Nations of Alberta 
 

Atlantic Lindsay Batt Lindsay.batt@apcfnc.ca  Atlantic Policy Congress of First Nations Chiefs Secretariat, Nova 
Scotia 

Candice Paul  Candice.paul@wolastoqey.ca  Wolastoqey Tribal Council, New Brunswick 

Howard Thistle Hthistle@qalipu.ca Qalipu Mi’kmaq First Nation Band, Newfoundland and Labrador 

Shelby Arsenault  Shelby.arsenault@lennoxisland. com Lennox Island First Nation, Prince Edward Island 

 

Manitoba  
 

Bernice Thorassie Bernice.thorassie@mkonorth.com  Manitoba Keewatinowi Okimakanak Inc. (MKO) 

Wendy Prince Wendy.prince@mkonorth.com Manitoba Keewatinowi Okimakanak Inc. (MKO) 

Ashley Cochrane Nihb.navigator@scoinc.mb.ca  Southern Chiefs Organization Inc. 

Annie Robbins Annie.robbins@scoinc.mbca Southern Chiefs Organization Inc. 

Judy Monias Jmonias@fourarrowsrha.org Four Arrows Regional Health Authority 

Jackie Pommer Jpommer@serdc.mb.ca Southeast Resource Development Council  

Nangmalik Wiseman Nwiseman@ktc.ca Keewatin Tribal Council 
 

Ontario  
 

Emily King Emily.King@coo.org Chiefs of Ontario 

Tasha Toulouse Tasha.Toulouse@coo.org  Chiefs of Ontario 
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Jennifer Shisheesh Jennifer.shisheesh@coo.org     Chiefs of Ontario 

Jessica Wesley  Jessicawesley@mushkegowuk.ca Mushkegowuk Council 

Bruce Sainnawap Unknown  Shibogama First Nations Council  

 

Quebec Tatyana Chittspattio-
Nadeau 

Tatyana.chittspattio-
nadeau@cssspnql.com 

 First Nations of Quebec and Labrador Health and Social Services 
Commission 

Isabelle Verret Isabelle.verret@cssspnql.com   First Nations of Quebec and Labrador Health and Social Services    
Commission   

 

Saskatchewan Lorna Bear Lorna.bear@mltc.net Meadow Lake Tribal Council 

Kierra Fineday  Kierra.fineday@fsin.com Federation of Indigenous Sovereign Nations (FSIN) 

Kristen Wuttunee Kristen.wuttunee@batc.ca Battlefords Agency Tribal Chiefs  

Pamela Eagle Peagle@sktc.sk.ca Saskatoon Tribal Council 

Shauna Bourgon Sbourgon@rtsis.com Regina Treaty/Status Indian Services Inc. 

Rachel Paquette Rachel.Pacquette@pagc.net Prince Albert Grand Council  

Terri Allary Terri.Allary@ytai.org Yorkton Tribal Council 

 

Yukon Judy Anderson Judy.Anderson@kdfn.net Kwanlin Dun First Nation 

Carrie Huffman Carrie.huffman@kdfn.net Kwanlin Dun First Nation (alternate) 

 

NWT Audrey Zoe 
 

Health@denenation.com Dene Nation  

 Roxanne Cook Rcook@denenation.com Dene Nation (alternate) 
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